operations would have been had the merger been completed on the dates indicated above. In addition, the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to project the future financial
position or operating results of the resulting company. These statements do not give effect to (1) LNC�s or
Jefferson-Pilot�s results of operations or other transactions or developments since September 30, 2005, (2) the
impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies or synergies expected to result from the merger
or contemplated share repurchases of LNC common stock, (3) the merger related costs of approximately $180
million to integrate LNC�s and Jefferson-Pilot�s operations or (4) the effects of transactions or developments that
may occur subsequent to the merger. The foregoing matters could cause both LNC�s pro forma historical
financial position and results of operations, and LNC�s actual future financial position and results of operations,
to differ materially from those presented in the following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements.

135

Edgar Filing: WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 253

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

(in millions)

September 30, 2005

LNC Jefferson-Pilot

Pro Forma

Adjustments Note

LNC

Pro Forma

ASSETS
Investments:
Securities available-for-sale, at fair
value:
Fixed maturity $ 34,325 $ 20,258 $ 2,175 3(a) 3(b) $ 56,758
Equity 152 593 (3) 3(c) 742
Fixed maturity held-to-maturity �  2,096 (2,096) 3(a) �
Trading securities 3,287 �  �  3,287
Mortgage loans on real estate 3,696 3,912 57 3(d) 7,665
Policy loans 1,856 836 �  2,692
Other investments 769 365 230 3(e) 1,364

Total Investments 44,085 28,060 363 72,508
Cash and invested cash 1,602 14 (106) 3(f) 1,510
Deferred acquisition costs and value of
business acquired 4,923 2,704 (495) 3(g) 7,132
Amounts recoverable from reinsurers 7,211 1,305 (161) 3(h) 8,355
Goodwill 1,195 312 3,073 3(i) 4,580
Other intangible assets 16 196 973 3(j) 1,185
Assets held in separate accounts 60,812 2,431 �  63,243
Other assets 2,261 819 96 3(k) 3(l) 3,176

Total Assets $ 122,105 $ 35,841 $ 3,743 $ 161,689

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:
Insurance and Investment Contract
Liabilities:
Insurance policy and claim reserves $ 24,729 $ 3,133 $ 102 3(m) $ 27,964
Contractholder funds 22,796 23,772 (188) 3(m) 46,380

Total Insurance and Investment
Contract Liabilities 47,525 26,905 (86) 74,344
Short-term debt 165 224 �  389
Long-term debt 999 600 800 3(n) 2,399
Junior subordinated debentures issued
to affiliated trusts 336 309 (13) 3(o) 3(b) 632
Funds withheld reinsurance liabilities 2,338 �  �  2,338
Liabilities related to separate accounts 60,812 2,431 �  63,243
Other liabilities 2,790 1,514 405 3(p) 3(q) 4,709
Deferred gain on indemnity
reinsurance 855 �  �  855

Edgar Filing: WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 254

Total Liabilities 115,820 31,983 1,106 148,909

Shareholders� Equity:
Series A preferred stock 1 �  �  1
Perpetual preferred stock �  �  974 3(n) 974
Common stock and additional paid-in
capital 1,740 168 5,353 3(r) 3(q) 3(c) 7,261
Retained earnings 3,923 3,200 (3,200) 3(s) 3,923
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 621 490 (490) 3(t) 621

Total Shareholders� Equity 6,285 3,858 2,637 12,780

Total Liabilities and Shareholders�
Equity $ 122,105 $ 35,841 $ 3,743 $ 161,689

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

136

Edgar Filing: WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 255

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

(in millions, except share amounts)

Nine Months ended September 30, 2005

LNC Jefferson-Pilot

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note

LNC

Pro Forma

Revenue:
Insurance premiums and fees $ 1,517 $ 1,599 $ (34) 3(u) $ 3,082
Net investment income 2,034 1,262 (81) 3(v) 3,215
Other revenue and fees 549 278 �  827

Total Revenue 4,100 3,139 (115) 7,124

Benefits and Expenses:
Benefits 1,779 1,719 (52) 3(w) 3,446
Underwriting, acquisition,
insurance and other expenses 1,476 733 (53) 3(x) 2,156
Interest and debt expense 66 44 24 3(y) 134

Total Benefits and Expenses 3,321 2,496 (81) 5,736

Income from operations before
federal income taxes and
cumulative effect of accounting
change 779 643 (34) 1,388
Federal income taxes (benefit) 173 214 (12) 3(z) 375

Income before cumulative effect
of accounting change $ 606 $ 429 $ (22) $ 1,013

Preferred stock dividends
Perpetual preferred 3(n) 49

Income before cumulative effect
of accounting change available to
common shareholders $ 964

Common shares � basic 173,018,733 284,091,044
Common shares � diluted 176,010,760 288,144,221
Income before cumulative effect
of accounting change per
common share � basic $ 3.50 $ 3.40

Income before cumulative effect
of accounting change per
common share � diluted $ 3.44 $ 3.35

Edgar Filing: WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 256

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

137

Edgar Filing: WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 257

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income

(in millions, except share amounts)

Year ended December 31, 2004

LNC
Jefferson-

Pilot

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note

LNC

Pro Forma

Revenue:
Insurance premiums and fees $ 1,885 $ 2,025 $ (46) 3(u) $ 3,864
Net investment income 2,704 1,672 (112) 3(v) 4,264
Other revenue and fees 783 405 �  1,188

Total Revenue 5,372 4,102 (158) 9,316

Benefits and Expenses:
Benefits 2,304 2,287 (98) 3(w) 4,493
Underwriting, acquisition, insurance
and other expenses 1,932 927 (46) 3(x) 2,813
Interest and debt expense 100 48 29 3(y) 177

Total Benefits and Expenses 4,336 3,262 (115) 7,483

Income from operations before
federal income taxes and cumulative
effect of accounting change 1,036 840 (43) 1,833
Federal income taxes (benefit) 304 277 (15) 3(z) 566

Income before cumulative effect of
accounting change $ 732 $ 563 $ (28) $ 1,267

Preferred stock dividends
Perpetual preferred 3(n) 65

Income before cumulative effect of
accounting change available to
common shareholders $ 1,202

Common shares � basic 176,190,662 287,262,973
Common shares � diluted 179,017,125 290,943,851
Income before cumulative effect of
accounting change per common share
� basic $ 4.15 $ 4.18

Income before cumulative effect of
accounting change per common share
� diluted $ 4.09 $ 4.13

Edgar Filing: WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 258

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

138

Edgar Filing: WORLD FUEL SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q/A